
Stetson at South Florida
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Stetson vs South Fla. (10/7/2025 at Tampa, FL, )

Stetson (4-4-1) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

7 Conde, Afonso 0 0 0 0 0 36
d 4 Appolon, Ross 0 0 0 0 1 45
d 5 Manning, Xavier 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 12 Rodriguez, Andres 0 0 0 0 3 78
f 21 Freire, Andres 0 0 0 0 2 37
gk 1 Radaelli, Nicolo 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 2 Casas, Andre 0 0 0 0 1 90
m 6 Donato, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 0 36
m 8 Fontaine, Valentin 0 0 0 0 2 45
m 10 Topolsky, Dominik 0 0 0 0 0 45
m 23 Mata, Andres 0 0 0 0 0 25

--Substitutes--
f 9 Hauser, Maurice 1 1 0 0 3 53
f 11 Pall, Zsombor 1 1 1 0 0 45
m 13 Fenton, Lucas 1 0 0 0 1 54

14 Makowem, Daniel 0 0 0 0 1 34
m 16 Daniels, Israel 0 0 0 0 2 45
m 20 Lenhard, Jacob 1 0 0 0 0 31
f 25 DeSoto, Weston 1 0 0 0 0 12
f 29 Mills, Williams 0 0 0 0 0 9
d 35 Bullard, Desmond 0 0 0 0 1 45

Totals 6 3 2 1 17

South Fla. (5-0-5) 3
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 4 McCoy, Marcellus 0 0 0 0 4 55
d 23 Mondragon, Marcelo 0 0 0 0 0 63
d 24 Pietrantonio, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 9 Bozesan, Fabio 4 4 1 0 0 65
f 11 Nyagurungo, Brandon 0 0 0 0 1 80
f 12 Auby, Jakob 1 1 1 0 0 73
gk 30 Wickham, Jahiem 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Erickson, Cade 0 0 0 1 2 45
m 8 Faife, Pedro 0 0 0 0 1 59
m 13 Richardson, Tyler 1 0 0 1 1 73
m 22 Zujovic, Luka 0 0 0 0 0 66

--Substitutes--
d 2 Haugen, Mathis 1 1 1 0 0 35
d 3 Fukudome, Kohsuke 0 0 0 0 0 24
m 10 Belmudes, Joao 0 0 0 0 0 17
f 14 Hilpert, Fabian 0 0 0 0 1 25
m 17 Hervouin, Louis 0 0 0 0 1 8
f 19 Stanciu, Bence 0 0 0 0 0 31
m 20 Owens, Michael 1 0 0 0 1 20
m 27 Lasri, Yanis 0 0 0 0 1 37

Totals 8 6 3 2 13

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Radaelli, Nicolo 90:00 3 3

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
30 Wickham, Jahiem 90:00 2 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Stetson 0 2 2
South Fla. 2 1 3

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Stetson 1 5 6
South Fla. 4 4 8

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Stetson 1 2 3
South Fla. 1 0 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Stetson 2 4 6
South Fla. 0 4 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
Stetson 7 10 17
South Fla. 7 6 13

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 6:51 USF Bozesan, Fabio Erickson, Cade Scored at the top left of goal off right foot

2 18:39 USF Auby, Jakob Richardson, Tyler Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

3 46:01 USF Haugen, Mathis unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

4 60:42 STE Pall, Zsombor Restrepo, Mauricio Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

5 70:05 STE Restrepo, Mauricio unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-STE #6 Donato, Benjamin (32:15); YELLOW-STE #13 Fenton, Lucas (37:05); YELLOW-STE # TEAM (37:05); YELLOW-USF #6 Erickson, Cade
(56:56); YELLOW-STE #9 Hauser, Maurice (64:55); YELLOW-USF #23 Mondragon, Marcelo (73:49);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 622
Stadium: ,Corbett Soccer Stadium (Tampa, FL, )
Officials: Referee: Alejo Calume; AssistantReferee1: Benjamin Meyer; AssistantReferee2: Miguel Martes; AlternateOfficial: Madzid Coric;
Offsides: Stetson 3, South Fla. 2



Stetson at South Florida
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Stetson vs South Fla. (10/7/2025 at Tampa, FL, )

Time Play
00:00 Radaelli,Nicolo at goalie for Stetson.
00:00 Wickham,Jahiem at goalie for South Fla..
0:08 Throw in by South Fla. [0:08].
0:46 Offside against Stetson.
2:00 Throw in by South Fla. [2:00].
2:26 Foul on South Fla. Erickson,Cade; free kick awarded to Stetson Fontaine,Valentin.
4:19 Throw in by Stetson [4:19].
4:43 Throw in by Stetson [4:43].
6:13 Foul on Stetson Freire,Andres; free kick awarded to South Fla. Mondragon,Marcelo.
6:51 GOAL scored by South Fla. Bozesan,Fabio, top left of goal off right foot; Assist by Erickson,Cade.
7:35 Throw in by Stetson [7:35].
7:55 Foul on South Fla. Faife,Pedro; free kick awarded to Stetson Casas,Andre.
8:45 Foul on Stetson Rodriguez,Andres; free kick awarded to South Fla. Nyagurungo,Brandon.
10:14 Foul on Stetson Appolon,Ross; free kick awarded to South Fla. Zujovic,Luka.
10:51 Throw in by South Fla. [10:51].
11:12 Throw in by Stetson [11:12].
12:00 Shot by South Fla. Bozesan,Fabio, bottom center of net, save by Radaelli,Nicolo.
12:48 Throw in by South Fla. [12:48].
13:54 Throw in by Stetson [13:54].
14:13 Throw in by Stetson [14:13].
18:18 Throw in by South Fla. [18:18].
18:39 GOAL scored by South Fla. Auby,Jakob, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Richardson,Tyler.
21:48 Corner kick by Stetson [21:48].
22:25 Corner kick by Stetson [22:25].
23:04 Foul on Stetson Casas,Andre; free kick awarded to South Fla. Auby,Jakob.
24:50 Foul on South Fla. McCoy,Marcellus; free kick awarded to Stetson Mata,Andres.
24:50 Stetson substitution: Hauser,Maurice for Freire,Andres.
24:50 Stetson substitution: Makowem,Daniel for Mata,Andres.
26:07 Foul on South Fla. Richardson,Tyler; free kick awarded to Stetson Donato,Benjamin.
26:41 Throw in by South Fla. [26:41].
27:04 Throw in by Stetson [27:04].
27:31 Throw in by South Fla. [27:31].
27:36 South Fla. substitution: Lasri,Yanis for Erickson,Cade.
27:36 South Fla. substitution: Belmudes,Joao for Bozesan,Fabio.
27:36 South Fla. substitution: Hilpert,Fabian for Auby,Jakob.
27:36 South Fla. substitution: Owens,Michael for Richardson,Tyler.
28:05 Throw in by South Fla. [28:05].
28:58 Throw in by Stetson [28:58].
29:22 Foul on South Fla. Owens,Michael; free kick awarded to Stetson Rodriguez,Andres.
29:49 Goal kick by South Fla. Wickham,Jahiem.
31:39 Shot by Stetson Hauser,Maurice, top left of net, save by Wickham,Jahiem.
32:15 Yellow card on Stetson Donato,Benjamin for Unsporting
32:27 Goal kick by Stetson Radaelli,Nicolo.
33:30 Offside against Stetson.
34:11 Foul on Stetson Fontaine,Valentin; free kick awarded to South Fla. Lasri,Yanis.
34:48 Shot by South Fla. Owens,Michael, blocked.
35:45 Foul on Stetson Rodriguez,Andres; free kick awarded to South Fla. Hilpert,Fabian.
36:01 Stetson substitution: Mills,Williams for Donato,Benjamin.
36:01 Stetson substitution: Fenton,Lucas for Conde,Afonso.
37:05 Yellow card on Stetson Fenton,Lucas for Unsporting
37:05 Yellow card on Stetson for Unsporting
37:12 Throw in by South Fla. [37:12].
37:54 Foul on South Fla. McCoy,Marcellus; free kick awarded to Stetson Fontaine,Valentin.
40:08 Offside against Stetson.
42:08 Foul on Stetson Fontaine,Valentin; free kick awarded to South Fla. Pietrantonio,Nicolas.
43:12 Foul on South Fla. McCoy,Marcellus; free kick awarded to Stetson Rodriguez,Andres.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 South Fla. substitution: Pietrantonio,Nicolas for Mondragon,Marcelo.
45:00 South Fla. substitution: Mondragon,Marcelo for Lasri,Yanis.
45:00 Stetson substitution: Restrepo,Mauricio for Donato,Benjamin.



Stetson at South Florida
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Stetson vs South Fla. (10/7/2025 at Tampa, FL, )

Time Play
45:00 South Fla. substitution: Auby,Jakob for McCoy,Marcellus.
45:00 South Fla. substitution: Erickson,Cade for Belmudes,Joao.
45:00 South Fla. substitution: Bozesan,Fabio for Nyagurungo,Brandon.
45:00 South Fla. substitution: Richardson,Tyler for Hilpert,Fabian.
45:00 South Fla. substitution: Haugen,Mathis for Pietrantonio,Nicolas.
45:00 Stetson substitution: Pall,Zsombor for Appolon,Ross.
45:00 Stetson substitution: Donato,Benjamin for Mills,Williams.
45:00 Stetson substitution: Daniels,Israel for Fontaine,Valentin.
45:00 Stetson substitution: Bullard,Desmond for Topolsky,Dominik.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Stetson: Radaelli,Nicolo

(GK),Casas,Andre,Manning,Xavier,Donato,Benjamin,Hauser,Maurice,Pall,Zsombor,Rodriguez,Andres,Fenton,Lucas,Makowem,Daniel,Daniels,Israel,Bullard,Desmond
45:00 FOR South Fla.: Wickham,Jahiem

(GK),Haugen,Mathis,Erickson,Cade,Faife,Pedro,Bozesan,Fabio,Auby,Jakob,Richardson,Tyler,Owens,Michael,Zujovic,Luka,Mondragon,Marcelo,Lasri,Yanis
45:14 Foul on Stetson Rodriguez,Andres; free kick awarded to South Fla. Auby,Jakob.
46:01 GOAL scored by South Fla. Haugen,Mathis, bottom left of goal off right foot.
46:44 Foul on Stetson Hauser,Maurice; free kick awarded to South Fla. Owens,Michael.
47:28 South Fla. substitution: Nyagurungo,Brandon for Owens,Michael.
48:32 Foul on Stetson Hauser,Maurice; free kick awarded to South Fla. Auby,Jakob.
50:35 Throw in by Stetson [50:35].
51:31 Foul on South Fla. Erickson,Cade; free kick awarded to Stetson Makowem,Daniel.
51:53 Goal kick by South Fla. Wickham,Jahiem.
53:02 Foul on Stetson Makowem,Daniel; free kick awarded to South Fla. Haugen,Mathis.
54:21 Foul on Stetson Hauser,Maurice; free kick awarded to South Fla. Mondragon,Marcelo.
54:42 Corner kick by South Fla. [54:42].
55:30 Shot by South Fla. Bozesan,Fabio, top center of net, save by Radaelli,Nicolo.
56:56 Yellow card on South Fla. Erickson,Cade for Unsporting
57:07 Throw in by Stetson [57:07].
58:37 Foul on Stetson Daniels,Israel; free kick awarded to South Fla. Zujovic,Luka.
58:56 South Fla. substitution: Stanciu,Bence for Faife,Pedro.
58:56 Stetson substitution: Lenhard,Jacob for Makowem,Daniel.
59:37 Throw in by Stetson [59:37].
60:42 GOAL scored by Stetson Pall,Zsombor, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Restrepo,Mauricio.
60:49 Corner kick by South Fla. [60:49].
62:22 Throw in by South Fla. [62:22].
62:40 South Fla. substitution: Lasri,Yanis for Erickson,Cade.
64:06 Corner kick by South Fla. [64:06].
64:55 Yellow card on Stetson Hauser,Maurice for Unsporting
64:55 Throw in by South Fla. [64:55].
65:49 Offside against South Fla..
66:07 South Fla. substitution: Fukudome,Kohsuke for Zujovic,Luka.
66:54 Foul on South Fla. Nyagurungo,Brandon; free kick awarded to Stetson Daniels,Israel.
69:27 Shot by South Fla. Bozesan,Fabio, bottom center of net, save by Radaelli,Nicolo.
69:36 Offside against South Fla..
70:05 GOAL scored by Stetson Restrepo,Mauricio, bottom left of goal off right foot.
70:15 Goal kick by Stetson Radaelli,Nicolo.
70:54 Goal kick by Stetson Radaelli,Nicolo.
71:13 Throw in by Stetson [71:13].
71:22 Shot by South Fla. Richardson,Tyler, off target.
71:34 Foul on Stetson Bullard,Desmond; free kick awarded to South Fla. Auby,Jakob.
72:28 Foul on Stetson Fenton,Lucas; free kick awarded to South Fla. Lasri,Yanis.
73:49 Yellow card on South Fla. Mondragon,Marcelo for Unsporting
73:50 Goal kick by South Fla. Wickham,Jahiem.
75:06 Foul on South Fla. Lasri,Yanis; free kick awarded to Stetson Hauser,Maurice.
77:00 Corner kick by South Fla. [77:00].
77:34 Stetson substitution: Freire,Andres for Rodriguez,Andres.
77:34 Stetson substitution: DeSoto,Weston for Hauser,Maurice.
77:57 Throw in by Stetson [77:57].
78:45 Foul on Stetson Freire,Andres; free kick awarded to South Fla. Nyagurungo,Brandon.
79:44 Throw in by Stetson [79:44].
79:54 South Fla. substitution: McCoy,Marcellus for Haugen,Mathis.
80:06 Foul on Stetson Daniels,Israel; free kick awarded to South Fla. Bozesan,Fabio.
80:55 Goal kick by Stetson Radaelli,Nicolo.
81:19 Throw in by Stetson [81:19].
82:29 Shot by Stetson Lenhard,Jacob, off target.
82:33 Goal kick by South Fla. Wickham,Jahiem.
82:24 South Fla. substitution: Hilpert,Fabian for Nyagurungo,Brandon.
82:24 South Fla. substitution: Hervouin,Louis for Bozesan,Fabio.
82:24 Goal kick by South Fla. Wickham,Jahiem.



Time Play
82:47 Corner kick by Stetson [82:47].
83:18 Corner kick by Stetson [83:18].
84:16 Shot by Stetson Fenton,Lucas, off target.
84:20 Goal kick by South Fla. Wickham,Jahiem.
84:33 Throw in by Stetson [84:33].
84:44 Throw in by Stetson [84:44].
85:08 Foul on South Fla. McCoy,Marcellus; free kick awarded to Stetson Pall,Zsombor.
86:37 Throw in by South Fla. [86:37].
87:04 Throw in by Stetson [87:04].
87:23 Corner kick by Stetson [87:23].
87:43 Goal kick by South Fla. Wickham,Jahiem.
88:16 Foul on South Fla. Hilpert,Fabian; free kick awarded to Stetson Fenton,Lucas.
88:55 Shot by Stetson DeSoto,Weston, blocked.
89:02 Corner kick by Stetson [89:02].
89:15 Goal kick by South Fla. Wickham,Jahiem.
89:42 Foul on South Fla. Hervouin,Louis; free kick awarded to Stetson Restrepo,Mauricio.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


